
 
 
 
 
 

Midwest Division Contacts 
 

Regional Executives / Midwest Division Executive Committee 
Voting Members 
RE Arkansas   Brady Loretz 479-264-6492 brady.loretz@yahoo.com 
RE Des Moines Valley Nathan Bickel 515-556-8437 nbicke2@gmail.com 
RE Kansas   Brian Harmer 913-735-4156 82v8supra@cox.net 
RE Kansas City   Al Hermans 816-564-6176 alhermans@sdc-corp.com 
RE Mid-South   Ken Park 901-493-2986 aklpark@comcast.net. 
RE Mississippi   Taylor George  601-415-6613  taylorrgeorge@gmail.com 
RE Nebraska   Tony Mitera 402-415-1318 tmitera@gmail.com –or- re@nrscca.com 
RE Northeast Oklahoma Jeff Maize 720-937-0731 awdynamite@gmail.com 
RE Oklahoma   Mark Jensen 405-512-2600 mark.e.jensen.jr@gmail.com 
RE Ozark Mountain   Matt Longpine 417-894-7544 mlongpine@gmail.com 
RE Salina   Andlee Phengphachanh 785-320-0005  andlee.pheng@gmail.com 
RE Southern Illinois   Chris Albin  314-223-3850  otlimit@cs.com 
RE St. Louis   Matt Pirrello 314-608-8586 re@stlscca.org 
RE Wichita   Mason Smith 316-213-0593 mase4011@gmail.com 
 
Non-Voting (Unless a Region representative) 
Chair James Cahill 413-358-0844 cahill.scca@gmail.com 
Vice Chair  Chris Kern  913 284 3227 chriskscca@gmail.com 
Secretary   Charlene Bettinger  316-788-3942  midivsec@gmail.com 
Treasurer   Betty Martin  918-744-6392  btymartin@aol.com 
Resident Agent   Neil Cox 918-813-2025 neilcox8@gmail.com 
 
 

Midwest Division Officials 
Road Racing Officials and Divisional Administrators 
SCCA Area 6 Director  Mark Weber 314-583-8259 mweber@scca.com 
Executive Steward Bill Johnson 913-327-1087 bj42@swbell.net 
DA of Emergency Services Chuck Austin 816-728-3007 austinfamily2018@outlook.com 
DA of Flagging & Communications Chris Keith 316-469-9781 uswc2002@gmail.com 
DA of Pit & Grid Vicki Jarecke 417-353-2651 vickijarecke@sbcglobal.net 
DA of Race Administration Monica Shaw 515-321-0683 mjrjshaw@msn.com 
DA of Registrars Betty Martin  918-744-6392  btymartin@aol.com 
DA of Scrutineering Ray Barker 316-776-3057 a2zhelpinghands@att.net 
DA of Starters Adam Miller 816-268-4504 adamm@okstatealumni.org 
DA of Timing & Scoring Charlene Bettinger 316-788-3942  midivsec@gmail.com 
Divisional Driver Licensing Jim Wheeler 913-269-0055  asedan20@icloud.com 
Divisional Pointskeeper Rocky Entriken 785-827-5143 rocky@spitfire4.com 
Divisional Scheduler Bill Johnson 913-327-1087 bj42@swbell.net 
VROOM Program Chair Vicki Jarecke 417-353-2651 vickijarecke@sbcglobal.net 
 
Other Programs 
Divisional RallyCross Steward   Bob Seelig 405-436-2184 bob.seelig@gmail.com  
Divisional Road Rally Steward   Rich Bireta  785-691-7437 rbireta@gmail.com 
Div. Solo Development Coordinator Al Hermans  816-564-6176 alhermans@sdc-corp.com 
Divisional Solo Safety Steward   Carla Russo 314-616-6313 grail_girl@yahoo.com 
Divisional Time Trials Administrator Erich Pfalzgraf  641-569-0832 erichpfa@gmail.com 
Divisional Webmaster Rocky Entriken 785-827-5143 rocky@spitfire4.com 
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MidAm Championship Committee 
Neil Cox, Chair AVRG/NeOkla  918-813-2025 neilcox8@gmail.com 
Bill Johnson, MiDiv Scheduler Kansas City 913-327-1087 bj42@swbell.net 
Chris Kern KVRG/Kansas City 913 284 3227 chriskscca@gmail.com 
Jim Lynch St. Louis 636-634-1517 jlncc1702e@gmail.com 
Erich Pfalzgraf, TTDA/non-racing rep  Des Moines Valley 641-569-0832 erichpfa@gmail.com 
TBD Nebraska Region 
Non-Voting 
Mark Weber, Area 6 Director St. Louis 314-583-8259 mweber@scca.com 
Bill Johnson, Executive Steward Kansas City 913-327-1087 bj42@swbell.net 
Rocky Entriken, MiDiv Pointskeeper Salina 785-827-5143 rocky@spitfire4.com 
 

MiDiv Time Trials Series Committee 
Erich Pfalzgraf, TTDA, Chair Des Moines Valley 641-569-0832 erichpfa@gmail.com 
James Cahill, Registration Kansas 413-358-0844 cahill.scca@gmail.com  
Neil Cox  AVRG/NeOkla  918-813-2025 neilcox8@gmail.com 
Mel Eward, Driver Rep. Central Illinois 217-216-0293 meward@mchsi.com 
Jim Lynch St. Louis 636-634-1517 jlncc1702e@gmail.com 
Adam Pessetto KVRG/Kansas City 913-200-0722 apessetto@gmail.com 
Robert Vierhout Des Moines Valley 712-470-4697 vierhoutrobbie@gmail.com 
 

MiDiv Solo Series Committee 
Al Hermans, SDC, Chair Kansas City 816-478-2386 ahermans@sdc-corp.com 
Rocky Entriken  Salina 785-827-5143 rocky@spitfire4.com 
Mike Herrick  Wichita  316-651-7921 conekiller75@yahoo.com 
James Stowers  NeOkla  918-955-6344 stowers84racing@yahoo.com 
Dave Zitzlsperger  Nebraska 402-679-3154 dzmyth@cox.net 
Susan Puls Wichita 620-728-9480 puls.susan@gmail.com 
 

Track Registrars 
Hallett Motor Racing Circuit Betty Martin  918-744-6392 btymartin@aol.com  5421 E 21st Place 
     (Ark Valley Race Group)    Tulsa, OK 74114 
Hedge Hollow Raceway Linda Henson  816-795-8520 kvrglinda@yahoo.com  1217 NE Franklin Drive  
     (Kaw Valley Race Group)    Lees Summit, MO 64064 
I-29 Speedway  Candy Gerber  402-639-3706 c_gerber@aol.com 812 Maywood St 
     (Nebraska Region)    Omaha, NE 68127 
Motorsports Park Hastings (MPH)  Candy Gerber  402-639-3706 c_gerber@aol.com 812 Maywood St 
     (Nebraska Region)    Omaha, NE 68127 
Ozarks International Raceway Linda Henson  816-795-8520 kvrglinda@yahoo.com  1217 NE Franklin Drive  
     (Kaw Valley Race Group)    Lees Summit, MO 64064 
World Wide Technologies Raceway Kelsey Stephens 573-915-7277 registrar@stlscca.org 140 Hampton Drive 
     (St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions)    Glen Carbon, IL 62034 
 

MiDiv Region Contacts 
Arkansas Region Brandon Olvey 501-837-4788 brandon@olvey.com 
Des Moines Valley Region Fred Bell — fourbells1@outlook.com 
Kansas Region Brian Harmer 913-435-7156 ksscca@gmail.com 
Kansas City Region Al Hermans 816-564-6176 alhermans@sdc-corp.com 
Mid-South Region Ken Park 901-493-2986 aklpark@comcast.net. 
Mississippi Region Taylor George  601-415-6613  msscca@gmail.com 
Nebraska Region Tony Mitera 402-415-1318 re@nrscca.com 
NeOkla Region Jason Baney 918-810-3874 jason.baney67@gmail.com 
Oklahoma Region Mark Jensen 405-512-2600 mark.e.jensen.jr@gmail.com 
Ozark Mountain Region Jeff Moore 417-889-7125 jwmoore@autoarch.com 
Salina Region Rocky Entriken 785-827-5143 rocky@spitfire4.com 
Southern Illinois Region Chris Albin  314-223-3850  otlimit@cs.com 
St. Louis Region Stan Lawson 913-544-5379 treasurer@stlscca.org -or- engrlawson@yahoo.com 
Wichita Region Mason Smith 316-213-0593 wichitascca@gmail.com 
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MiDiv Regional Solo Contacts 
Arkansas Region  Clark Benton 501-940-7961 corrieleesis@gmail.com 
                                                       and Kolton Zumwalt — kzumw0322@gmail.com 
Des Moines Valley Region Christopher Hay 515-240-7217 haychrishay@gmail.com 
                                                       and Spencer Dewey 641-373-3224 sedewey47@gmail.com 
Kansas Region  Tony Votaw 785-554-1648 tony.vot@gmail.com 
Kansas City Region  Al Hermans  816-564-6176 alhermans@sdc-corp.com 
Mid-South Region  Tom Penfound 901-685-0925 linux86@yahoo.cpm 
Mississippi Region  J.D. Heffington 662-801-7482 jdheffington@yahoo.com 
Nebraska Region  Tony Mitera 402-415-1318 tmitera@gmail.com  
Northeast Oklahoma Region  Pax Rolfe 405-830-2290 worldpax@gmail.com 
                                                       and Amanda Maize 720-217-4725 amandasicklesue1@cox.net 
                                                       and Jeff Maize 720-937-0731 awdynamite@gmail.com 
Oklahoma Region  Brian Fipps 918-409-9654 brianfipps@ymail.com 
Ozark Mountain Region  Matthew Markum 417-689-1938 matthewmarkum@yahoo.com 
Salina Region  Phelan Gagnon 303-520-7930 phelangcell@yahoo.com 
                                                       and Kale Morris 785-324-1617 cabbage_morris@hotmail.com 
St Louis Region  Todd Benne 636-262-1723 benne.todd@gmail.com 
Wichita Region  Randy & Susan Puls 620-728-9480 puls.randy@gmail.com -and- puls.susan@gmail.com 
 
 

MiDiv Regional RallyCross Contacts 
Arkansas Region  Zach Shaddox 501-472-5446 zshaddox@gmail.com  
                                                       and Jon Seaton 501-253-1100 jseaton325@gmail.com 
Kansas Region Ryan Redenbaugh 785-499-3594 redenbaugh75@gmail.com 
Kansas City Region  Dan Colburn 315-717-928/2 djcolburn1@gmail.com 
Nebraska Region  Rodman Hunsaker 402-309-4530 rallycross@nrscca -or- trigun402@live.com 
Northeast Oklahoma Region Bob Seelig 405-436-2184 bob.seelig@gmail.com 
St Louis Region Calvin Cooper 618-420-6153 calvin@cooperautoworks.com 
                                                       and Adam DeVore 309-256-4575 devore.design@gmail.com 
Wichita Region  Nefty Bloom 316-648-6664 lncrphish@yahoo.com -or- rallycross@wichitascca.org 
 
 

MiDiv Regional RoadRally Contacts 
Kansas City Region David Williams 816-606-2747 dwilliams@gtneon.com 
Northeast Oklahoma Region Bob Strattan 918-663-9484 r.strattan@ieee.org 
                                                       and Mike Halley 918-576-3015 mehalley@yahoo.com 
Ozark Mountain Region Bill Hale 417-818-5757 whale15757@aol.com 
St. Louis Region James Heine 314-922-6120 editorialsolutions@sbcglobal.net 
                                                       and Rose vonHattan 314-503-7411 rosalinethefair@yahoo.com -or- roadrallychair@stlscca.org 
Southern Illinois Region Gary Moser 648-550-8181 gary_moser@hotmail.com 
Wichita Region  Bruce Bettinger 316-788-3942 bbetting@sbcglobal.net 
 

mailto:alhermans@sdc-corp.com
mailto:tmitera@gmail.com
mailto:worldpax@gmail.com
mailto:720-217-4725
mailto:amandasicklesue1@cox.net
mailto:417-689-1938
mailto:matthewmarkum@yahoo.com
mailto:636-262-1723
mailto:benne.todd@gmail.com
mailto:puls.randy@gmail.com
mailto:puls.susan@gmail.com
mailto:zshaddox@gmail.com
mailto:lncrphish@yahoo.com
mailto:816-606-2747
mailto:dwilliams@gtneon.com
mailto:918-576-3015
mailto:mehalley@yahoo.com
mailto:roadrallychair@stlscca.org
mailto:bbetting@sbcglobal.net

	Des Moines Valley Region	Christopher Hay	515-240-7217	haychrishay@gmail.com

